

Money Suit – 19/2021
CNR : WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB00854

Order No – 14

Dated : 05/07/2022

This day is fixed for mediation report.

No report has been received.

Plaintiff & defendant no. 2 file hazira.

Plaintiff has filed a petition U/sec. 151 of C.P. Code after service of copy upon defendant no. 2.

Let this be registered as separate IA.

Liberty is given to defendant no. 02 to file WO against this petition.

The defendant no. 2 files WO against the injunction application filed on 01/06/2022 after service of copy upon the plaintiff.

Let this be kept with the record.

Hearing of this applications be kept in abeyance till mediation is over.

Call for a report from the Secretary, DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman about the progress of mediation in this case.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman through e-mail.

Fix 26/07/2022 for mediation report.

In the event, if mediation fails then record will be taken up for hearing of petition U/ sec. 151 of C.P Code filed this day.

Objection, if any, in the meantime

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol