

Money Suit– 19/2021
CNR : WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB00854

Order No – 19
Dated : 31/10/2022

This day is fixed for framing issues & case management hearing.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time to file WO against the petition U/sec.151 of C.P.Code filed by the plaintiff on the last date.

Prayer is considered & allowed for the ends of justice.

Plaintiff has taken out an application U/Or. VI Rule 17 of C.P.Code along with a true copy for the defendants.

Defendant(Bank) is given the liberty to collect the true copy from the record through the Ld. Advocate on-record following the usual practice & procedure.

The application is supported by statement of truth .

Let this be registered as separate IA.

Having regard to the nature of the application, the amendment application filed this day will be taken up prior to the hearing of the petition U/sec. 151 of C.P. Code filed on 02/09/2022.

The hearing of the said petition U/sec. 151 of C.P. Code be kept in abeyance till disposal of the amendment application.

The defendant (Bank) is given the liberty to file WO against the said amendment application.

Fix 14/12/2022 for hearing of amendment application filed by the plaintiff.

WO if any, to be filed on or before the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Advocates on-record of both sides through e-mail.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol