

Money Suit– 19/2021
CNR :WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 21
Dated :19/01/2023

This day is fixed for hearing of amendment application filed by the plaintiff.

Both sides file hazira.

Defendant no. 2 files WS against the petition for amendment by the plaintiff as well as the petition U/sec. 151 of the C P C filed by the plaintiff.

Today when the matter is taken up for hearing the defendant no. 2 files an application U/Or. VII Rule 11 r/w sec. 151 of C P C as well as sec. 11 of the Commercial Courts Act.

Let this be registered as separate IA.

Since the application U/Or. VII Rule 11 is filed, the Court is of the considered view that the said application is required to be disposed of first.

Accordingly let the matter be fixed for hearing of the application U/Or. VII Rule 11 of the C P C on **16/02/2023**.

In the meantime the plaintiff is directed to file the WO, if any.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol