

Money Suit– 19/2021
CNR :WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –30

Dated :30/08/2023

This day is fixed for hearing of I.A. No.11 of 2022, dated 02/09/2022 and filing copy of the amended plaint.

The defendant no. 2 files hazira.

The plaintiff files an adjournment application on the ground that the civil revision application being C.O. no. 2600 of 2023 whereby the order dated 13/07/2023 passed by this Court has been challenged was taken up for hearing on 04/08/2023 and is likely to be taken for further hearing on any day.

He submitted that to avoid multiplicity of proceedings the proceedings of the present case be adjourned for sometime.

No objection has been raised for the Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 2. I have heard the Ld. Advocates and have considered their submissions. Admittedly, the proceedings in the present case has not been stayed by the Hon'ble Court in C.O. no. 2600 of 2023.

There is therefore no impediment in proceeding with the instant case. However, as has been submitted that the civil revision is likely to be taken up for further hearing, for the ends of justice the hearing of the instant case stands adjourned.

It is made clear that in absence of any specific order of the Hon'ble Court, no further adjournment will be allowed on the next date.

Fix 25/09/2023 for hearing of I.A. No.11 of 2022, dated 02/09/2022 and filing copy of the amended plaint.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol