

Money Suit: 19/2021
CNR No. : WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB01311

Order No - 32

Dated – 23/11/2023

This day is fixed for further hearing of IA no.11 of 2022 and filing the copy of the amendment plaint.

Defendant no. 2 files hazira.

The plaintiff files an adjournment application on the ground that the Ld. Advocate engaged in the matter is unable to attend the Court due to the illness s of his wife.

No objection is raised.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 21/12/2023 for further hearing of IA no. 11 of 2022 and filing the copy of the amendment plaint.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol