

Money Suit – 19/2021
CNR : WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –34
Dated :31/01/2024

This day is fixed for show cause by the plaintiffs.

Defendant no. 2 files hazira.

Plaintiff files show cause.

The show cause is taken up for consideration.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff that on 21/12/2023 due to traffic congestion at Durgapur Expressway the Ld. Advocate could not reach the Court in time and rather reached the Court at about 12.20 pm and by that time the matter had already been called on and show cause was accordingly issued.

The Ld. Advocate submitted that there was no intentional laches or lacuna on the part of the plaintiff and therefore the show cause be accepted for the ends of justice and the plaintiffs be permitted to participate in the proceedings.

Heard the Ld. Advocate.

The show cause on 21/12/2023 was issued not only for failing to take steps but also taking into consideration the fact that on the date prior to 21/12/2023 the plaintiffs had also prayed for adjournment.

However, for the ends of justice the show cause by the plaintiffs are accepted subject of payment of cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited at the office of DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman on or before the next date of hearing.

Fix 01/03/2024 for hearing of IA no. 11 of 23 subject to payment of cost by the plaintiffs.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol