

Money Suit (Commercial)– 23/2024
CNR : WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB01007

Order No –36

Dated :03/04/2024

This day is fixed for filing the amended copy of the plaint.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The District Bar Association has resolved to abstain from attending all courts of Paschim Bardhaman at Asansol, as their grievance relating to functioning of Family Court at Asansol has not yet been resolved.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. ADJ, FTC, 1st Court at Asansol is in-charge.

Fix **06/05/2024** for **filing the amended copy of the plaint.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol (I/C)

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol (I/C)