

Money Suit (Commercial)– 23/2024
CNR : WBBD17-000036-2021
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –38

Dated :07/06/2024

This day is fixed for filing additional written statement.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The local Bar Association has taken resolution to abstain from attending all courts in Asansol till 12th of June, 2024 in view of the heat wave and scorching heat.

In such view of the fact the matter stands adjourned to **02/07/2024**.

To date for **filing additional written statement**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol