

**Money Suit (Commercial)– 23/2024**  
**CNR :WBBD17-000036-2021**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –39

Dated :02/07/2024

This day is fixed for filing additional written statement.

Plaintiff & defendant no. 2 files hazira.

It appears from the record that the defendant no. 2 has already filed the additional WS.

It further appears that defendant no. 3 has not yet been served the copy of the amended plaint.

Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of the amended plaint to the defendant no. 3.

**Fix 03/08/2024 for filing additional WS by defendant no. 3 & statement of admission or denial of documents by the parties and first case management hearing.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol